GENERAL TARIFFS

(in force from January 1st, 2024 to December 31, 2024)

1. PASSENGER FEES

✓ For each <u>in-transit</u> passenger (Monday to Saturday):
€ 7,45/pax
For each <u>in-transit</u> passenger (Sundays and Holidays):
€ 7,95/pax

• minimum chargeable per call, regardless of the number of passengers:

Monday to Saturday:
Sundays and Holidays:
€ 2.250,00/call
€ 2.800,00/call

✓ For each <u>disembarking and embarking</u> passenger (Monday to Saturday): € 15,90/pax
For each <u>disembarking and embarking</u> passenger (Sundays and Holidays): € 17,90/pax

• minimum chargeable per call, regardless of the number of passengers:

Monday to Saturdays:
Sundays and Holidays:
€ 2.250,00/call
€ 2.800,00/call

plus, luggage handling/security screening:

Monday to Saturday: € 7,50/pax
Sundays and Holidays: € 9,00/pax

The above-mentioned tariffs include:

- · supervision and assistance to cruise ship operations
- ship's stay ad dock up to 14 hours (from 6:00am till 8:00pm)
- security check on passengers and luggage at Security Level MARSEC 1
- luggage handling from the ship's side hatch (marshalling area) to the terminal (arrivals), for
- disembarking pax, and from the drop off point to the ship's side hatch (marshalling area), for embarking pax

2. BERTHING FEES FOR SHIP'S STAY AT DOCK OVER 14 HOURS

- Whenever ships carrying out disembarkation, embarkation and transit operations stay at dock more than 14 hours (from 06:00am till 8:00pm), the following extra non-fractionable daily fees will be applicable: € 5.00/meter/day (24 hours)
- In addition to the above specified fees per meter, the following extra charge per hour or fraction is applicable till the ship's departure:
 € 30.00/guard/hour

3. EXTRA SECURITY CONTROLS

Opening of supplementary gates or request for extra shore guards with a minimum chargeable of 4 hours service. € 30.00/guard/hour

RCCP - RAVENNA CIVITAS CRUISE PORT

4. **LUGGAGE HANDLING (extra porters)**

• Extra porters for special services between 06:00AM and 08:00PM Monday to Saturday, will be subject to a further charge as follows (min. chargeable: 4 hours per porter):

€ 32,00/porter/hour

 Extra porters for special services between 8:00PM and 6:00AM (Monday to Saturday) and on Sundays and Holidays will be subject to a further charge as follows (min. chargeable: 4 hours per porter):

€ 42,00/porter/hour

5. PROVISIONS / STORES HANDLING

Any provision or stores handling in the areas managed by the concessionaire must be carried out by using the concessionaire's personnel and equipment, at the following tariffs:

EQUIPMENT

- Forklift (max capacity: 3.5 tons) with driver (4 hours, minimum chargeable) € 410.00

- Supplementary hours € 70.00/hour

- Manual pallet jack on request

MANPOWER

- Monday to Saturday, from 8:00AM till 8:00PM with a minimum chargeable of 4 hours service

€ 32.00/hour/longshoreman

Sundays and Holidays

50% surcharge

Between 8:00PM and 8:00AM

30% surcharge

PROVISIONS HANDLING WITH K9 SERVICE

For provisions handling with K9 service, performed with the following personnel and equipment:

- 1 forklift (max capacity: 3.5 tons) with driver
- 2 longshoremen
- 1 security shore guard with a ETDS device for the detection of explosive substances (sniffer)

the following SPECIAL LUMPSUM tariffs apply:

- Monday to Saturday, from 8:00AM till 8:00P 4 hours (minimum chargeable) € 800.00

Supplementary hours € 170.00/hour

- Sundays and Holidays 10% surcharge

- Between 8:00PM and 8:00AM 10% surcharge